## **TERMS & CONDITIONS**

## Terms and conditions: MNP LTD Debt Literacy Month Facebook/Instagram/TikTok contest

All winners selected must follow the rules and present proof of following the MNP Debt Facebook Page via Facebook direct message, the MNP Debt Instagram via Instagram direct message, and the MNP Debt TikTok via direct message. The contest begins on March 7, 2025 and closes on March 31, 2025 (the contest period). All entries must be received by MNP Ltd. (MNP) prior to 11:59 p.m. CST on March 31, 2025. The winners will be selected on April 2, 2025. No purchase is necessary. One (1) Canadian Tire gift card is available to be won, valued at \$150. The prize is non-transferable and cannot be substituted by another prize or cash. The odds of winning depend on the number of entries received. Only one entry per person will be accepted. All entrants and contest winners must be at least 18 years of age. The contest is not open to partners or employees of MNP, their immediate family members or those domiciled with a partner or employee of MNP. "Immediate family" is defined as parents, siblings, children, spouse or common-law partner. The contest is open to residents of Canada, excluding residents of Quebec. Winners will be selected through a random drawing among those who have liked the MNP Debt Facebook page, followed the MNP Debt Instagram page, and followed the MNP Debt TikTok page in the contest period and commented on the Facebook, Instagram, and Tik Tok posts. All entries received by MNP within the contest period will be eligible for the draw. The contest winner will be notified by direct Facebook message within five (5) business days following the end of the contest period. The prize will be sent to the winner via email. MNP is not responsible for lost, illegible, or stolen prizes. To be declared a winner by the contest judges, a potential winner must be in compliance with these terms and conditions and correctly answer a mathematical skill-testing question. Noncompliance with these terms and conditions will result in disqualification and an alternate winner may be selected. Each entrant further understands this contest is in no way sponsored, endorsed, administered by, or associated with, Meta or Canadian Tire. Personal information collected for the purpose of awarding the prize will only be used and disclosed for that purpose and in accordance with any and all applicable provincial and federal privacy legislation. By agreeing to the terms and conditions, you give MNP the unrestricted right to publish the winner's name on its Facebook page without further compensation. The contest is void where prohibited by law and is subject to all federal, provincial and local laws. This contest may be terminated at any time without prior notice.